

Legislation Text

File #: RES 18-172, Version: 1

Authorizing the Fire Department to accept the donation of physical fitness equipment from the Saint Paul Fire Foundation for five fire stations.

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Fire Foundation has offered to donate five rowing machines valued at \$4,500.00 to five fire stations to the Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the donation would alow the Fire Department to provide upgraded physical fitness equipment to continue to promote health and wellness for firefighters; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council accepts this donation of the physical fitness equipment and thanks the Saint Paul Fire Foundation for its generous gift.